Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

	100 feets) of div						nged, i	nclude	a top	ograpl	hic ma	ip or c	letaile	d plat	showir	ng the	autho		and proposed
, , , , ,	-,			F															CEIVED
																			:40am
						F	ile No	. <u>2560</u>	7									DEC	0 8 2017
1. A	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):													Stafford Field Office					
						⊠ P	lace of	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion				Division of Water Resources		
u	nder the	e water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	ndition	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
	he sour					47.00	round				Surfac								
2. N	lame ar	nd addre	ess of	Applica	ant: St	anley	J Klies	sen											·
1	407 Shadow Ln Apt #N, Dodge City KS 67801-2971																		
F	Phone Number: (620)227-6668 Email address: jankliesen@gmail.com																		
Ν	lame ar	nd addre	ess of \	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: Sta	nley J	Kliese	n								
1	407 Sh	adow L	n Apt#	N, Do	dge Ci	ty KS	67801-	-2971											
F	hone N	umber:	(620)	227-66	68				Email	addres	ss: <u>jar</u>	kliese	n@gm	ail.cor	n				
3. T	he pres	ently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
	Owner of Land NAME: A.) Stanley J Kliesen // B.) Joseph Kliesen																		
	ADDRESS: A.) 1407 Shadow Ln Apt #N, Dodge City KS 67801-2971 // B.) PO Box 87, Wright KS 67882-0087													382-0087					
(1	f there is	more th	nan one	landov	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	necess	sary.)								
	NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼													TOTAL					
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
A.) 20	26S	23W									31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25					125
B.) 29	26S	23W					33	18	8	17									76
	200 8	200 22	12 122																
	this ap	•				1		200	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of							
(wner o				110.5						140	07004				Kliese		1/0 07/	200 0007
,	f there is				110							6/801	-29/1	// B.)	20 R0	x 87, v	vrignt	KS 6/8	382-0087
	i lilere is	inore ti	lanone			lacii su	ppieme	NV		Tieces	Sary.)		V¼		Γ		=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	5W1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	I	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	I	SE1/4	ACRES
A.) 20		23W	11274	1,1174	01174	OL/4	11274	1,	01174	02/4			31.25						125
A.) 29		23W	0.5								4	6.5							11
B.) 29		23W	0.0				35.5	9	9	25.5									79
																			-
F	or Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ <u>~</u> (00 -	_ TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _			Chec	k#2	820

5.	Presently autho									
			Quarter of the							
	of Section	20	, Township		26	South	, Range	23		W,
	in <u>Ford</u>	Co	ounty, Kansas, <u>147</u>	78 fe	eet Nort	h <u>2650</u> f	eet West o	f Southeast	corner of s	section.
	Authorized Rate	715 GPM	Authorized Quar	ntity	189 AI	Depth o	f well		_ (feet)	
	(DWR use only:	Computer II) No. <u>1</u>	GPS_	157	73 feet No	orth26	<u> </u>	et West)	
- 1			☐This point will be ch							
			(Complete only if c							
	One in the		Quarter of the			Quart	er of the			Quarter
	of Section		, Township			South	, Range			_ (E/W),
	in	Co	ounty, Kansas,	fe	eet Nort	h f	eet West o	f Southeast	corner of s	section.
			Proposed Quant							
	This point is:	Additional We	ell 🔲 Geo Center L	ist othe	r water	rights that will u	se this poir	nt		
6.	Presently autho	rized point of	diversion:							
	One in the	SW	Quarter of the		NW	Quart	er of the	SW		Quarter
	of Section	20	, Township		26	South	, Range	23		W,
			ounty, Kansas, <u>158</u>							
	Authorized Rate	605 GPM	Authorized Quar	ntity	160 A	E Depth of	f well		(feet)	
			O No. <u>2</u>							
	⊠This point will n	ot be changed	☐This point will be cl	hanged a	s follow	s: 🗌 No change,	point better	described w	ith GPS as f	ollows:
- 1	Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if c	hange i	s requ	ested or if exis	ing point i	s better de	scribed by	(GPS)
- 1			Quarter of the							
	of Section		, Township			South	, Range			_(E/W),
	in	Co	ounty, Kansas,	fe	eet Nor	th1	eet West o	f Southeast	corner of	section.
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quant	tity		Propose	ed well dept	h (feet)		
			ell 🔲 Geo Center I							
	and a second		200 20 995 1000 000	****						
7.	The changes her	ein are desire	ed for the following re	asons?	13a.	If the proposed feet of the exist	point of aive	ersion Will De diversion, ir	e relocated ndicate its l	ocation on
	(nlease he specifi	c) To correct th	ne authorized place of	use		the diagram belo	w in relatio	n to the exist	tina point o	f diversion.
	(produce no opcom	o) <u>10 001100t ti</u>	io datifornizoa piaco e.			(PLEASE NOTI	:: The ") sently auth	(" in cente orized point	r of diagr	am below on.)
	and incorporate a	small pivot in	Sec. 29.			represents pre-		orth	or arroro.	····,
						100			100	
] 		
8.	If a well, is the tes	st hole log attac	ched? Yes N	lo		F	1	<u> </u>	_	
	•	J				F		= ,	7_	
9.	The change(s) (w	as)(will be) cor	npleted by?			50 🗀	+	_ +	50	
	asap					E		_		
	5 R 3 8 8 68					West 0 = I]	<u> </u>	ᄓᅼᇚ	Fast
10.	If the point of dive	ersion is a well:				**************************************			''- -	Lust
	(a) What are you	ı going to do w	ith the old well?			F		_	7	
	NIA					50 🗀	+	_ +	二50	
	NA			0		E		_		
	(I-) 10/II	- h - d O NA				E.	1	Ξ	🗖	
	(b) When will this	s be done? <u>NA</u>	j .					ТШШ		
						100	50	0 50 South	100	
11.		Management	District recomme	endation			Scale	: 1" = 100"		
	attached?	Yes 🛚 No			13b.	If the proposed	point of div	ersion will be	e relocated	more than
12	Assisted by TJS-S	SEEO				100 feet but v	ithin 1320	feet from	the existin	g point o
						diversion, attac For groundwate	r sources s	how all well	s (including	n domestic
	DEOEN (EE					within one-half r names and ma	nile of the p	roposed poi	nt of divers	on and the
	RECEIVED					water sources.	snow the	names an	id address	ses or the
						landowner(s) o	ne-half mile	e downstrea	m and on	e-half mile
Г	DEC 0 0 2017					upstream from y	our propert	y lines.		

DEC 0 8 2017
DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)
Stafford Field Office
Division of Water Resources

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	n existing point of a	version, complete the	following:
 (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently author ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application) 		identified in this applie	cation?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorize affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 		identified in this applic	cation be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substituted as the substitute of		operty, public health o	r safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a gor a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change of the currently autho	in point of diversion gorized place of use, or	reater than 300 feet, their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirma age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authoriz their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application are true, correct and complete.	ed agent of the	owner(s) to make the	nis application on
Dated at Uright Kansas, this _		Dec	, 20 <u>17</u> .
W Whom	Dixiel	diesen	
(Owner)	, , , , ,	(Spouse)	
J.W. KLiesen	DIXIE	KLIESE (Please Print)	N
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	Α
Stonley J. Klein	Jacet	(Spouse)	er
(Owner)	,	(Spouse)	·
STarley J. Kliesen	JANET	M. Kliesen (Please Print)	<u>/</u>
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
State of Kansas)			
County of Ford SS			
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my	presence and sw	orn to before me t	his <u>5^{+h}</u> day of
DONALD SLATTERY NOTARY PUBLIC		· —	
STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. 1/3/20	Smald St	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires 1/3/ 20 30		ŕ	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all o accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appthe appropriate fee must be paid.	f the applicable portion propriate owners' must	ns of the application form be affixed to the applicat	must be completed witl lion and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDUI	<u>LE</u>		
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departmet (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet	nt of Agriculture		\$100 \$200
RECEIVED			

DEC 0 8 2017

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)

Stafford Field Office

Division of Water Resources

Page 3

File No. <u>25607</u>

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 25607 A change application was received on 12 08 7017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

Applicable Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a _______foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than ______ feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20_____, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_____ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Applicable ⊠ No 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you are aggreved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 62a-1901, you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture **66502**. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas For Use by Register of Deeds) SS County of ____ Acknowledged before me on _____ Signature: ___ Notary Public RECEIVED My commission expires: _____ (Notary Seal) DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017) 25607 File No. _

Stafford Field Office

Division of Water Resources



